For Immediate Release:

For information and interviews contact: Brad McEwen SVP Branch Banking and Brand Execution Phone: 229.405.7212

Community Capital Bancshares, Inc. to pay dividends

Albany, Georgia

May 24, 2022

Community Capital Bancshares, Inc. (OTCQX: ALBY)

ALBANY — At Tuesday's annual shareholder meeting at the bank's Meredyth Drive Main Office, the Board of Directors of AB&T's parent company, Community Capital Bancshares, Inc., announced payment of a 30 cent dividend for each share of common stock held, following the bank's solid 2021 performance.

"That the company resumes a payment of dividends to its shareholders reinforces the strength, stability and sustainability of the bank," said AB&T CEO Perry Revell. "Our people are a force for good. Each day they deliver customized solutions while building long-term client relationships, which translates into a return to our shareholders. Our team has courage, strength, integrity, and exceptional capabilities that ensure our success not just today, but well into the future. Their spirit and our collective pursuit of the gold standard solidifies our position as this community's enduring financial partner.

"We're grateful, truly, to share that success with our shareholders."

The dividend will be paid to all shareholders of record as of May 31 on July 5 of this year.

Community Capital Bancshares Inc. is a bank holding company located in Albany, GA whose principal activity is ownership and management of its wholly bank subsidiary AB&T, which offers a full range of commercial and retail banking services.